


EXHIBITION OF POTTERY 

CANTERBURY POTTERS' ASSOCIATION 1982 

SALES PROCEDURE FOR OPENING NIGHT: 
There will be no sales until after the formal opening ceremony. 
Sales attendants will be stationed around the display area with a 
numbered card for each item for which they are responsible. 
An intending purchaser will collect the sales card bearing the 
number of the item being purchased. The card MUST be taken before 
9.00p.m. to the sales desk in order that the purchaser's name and 
address may be recorded. 
Failure to hand in the card before 9.00p.m. means there will be no 
sale. Sold pots are marked with a black sticker. 
Purchased pots are to be collected Sunday l August between 3.00p.m. 
and 4.30p.m. at the C.S.A. Gallery, or between 12 noon and 2.30p.m. 
on Thursday 5 August at Canterbury Potters' Association Rooms No. 
011, Art Centre, 28 Worcester Street. Receipts will be required to 
be shown by the person collecting the pot. No purchases will be 
released without a receipt. 



AINA APSE 

GUEST EXHIBITOR _ JOHN PARKER 
61 BUSH ROAD, 0RATIA R.D. 
AUCKLAND Stoneware 

Vortex Cylinder 

1. 
2. 
3. 
4 .  
5.  
6. 

Bottl e 
Bottl e 
Bottle 
Bowl 
Bowl 
Bow] 

NFS 
50.00 
50.00 
55.00 
50.00 
40.00 Bow] 

Bottle RAEWYN ATKINSON 
Stoneware 

A. 1. 
A. 2. 
A. 3. 
A. 4. 
A. 5. 
A. 6. 

7. 
A. 8. 

9 .  
A.10. 

Blue Bowl 

7 .  
8. 
9 .  

10. 
11. 

Storage Jar 
Bowl 
Bowl 
2 Pouring Bowls 
Planter 

45.00 
7.00 

30.00 
16.00 
70.00 

JEAN BENNINGTON 
12. 
13. 

Fruit Bowl 
Coffee Set (15) 

Earthenware 25.00 
50.00 Bottle 

GITA BERZINS 
Stoneware 

A.16 White Bowl 

Bottle 

$35.00 
47.00 
75.00 
50.00 
50.00 
50.00 
75.00 
38.00 
38.00 
38.00 
48.00 
60.00 
38.00 
45.00 
55.00 
48.00 
55.00 
60.00 
45.00 
45.00 

14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 

Rata Totem 
Erosion Form 
Erosion Form 
Bone Bow] 
Bone Bow] 
Cranium 

130.00 
120.00 
70.00 
48.00 
45.00 
45.00 

GUEST EXHIBITOR - ROSS RICHARDS 
"THA(:KWOOD", NAKAPUAKA 
R.D.1, NELSON 

BETTY BLAIR 
20. Set 3 Cylinders High Fired 

Earthenware 

B. 1. 

21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 

Crater glaze Cylinder 
Crater glaze Cylinder 
Teapot 
Pair Sauce Bottles 
Storage Jar 

30.00 
18.00 
18.00 
20.00 
22.00 
25.00 

Set 10.00 
B. 
B. 
B. 

3.  
4. 
5. 

Bottle 

Teapot and Caddie 
Teapot 
Bottle J a t  i /~ 

BEVERLEY BOOTH 
26. 

DAVID BROKEr SHIRE 
Mug Stoneware 

Porcel a i n 

B.10. 
B.11. 

Pot 
Bowl 

27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 

Black Flower 1 
Black Flower 2 
Black Flower 3 
Spring Flower 1 
Spring Flower 2 
Spring Flower 3 

30.00 
30.00 
15.00 
30.00 
15.00 
15.00 

IAN BUSH 
B. 12.. 
B. 14. 

Jar 
Vase 

V 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 

Fiat Oven Dish Stoneware 
Set Grapefruit Bowls (6) 
Large Oven Dish 
Casserole 

35.00 
27.00 
45.00 
40.00 B.16. Porcelain Vases Set 

$40.00 
44.00 
40.00 
36.00 
25.00 
25.00 
50.00 
50.00 
60.00 

100.00 
16.00 
16.00 
18.00 
28.00 
28.00 
32.00 



AVERILL CAVE 
Stoneware ,f LINDSAY DUNCAN Casserole Set (3) 

Teapot 
Set Bowls (6) 
Branch Pot 
Branch Pot 

70.00 
22.00 
30.00 
20.00 
20.00 

68. 
69. 
70. 

Gobl ets - Pair 
Banded Pinch Pot 
Banded Pinch Pot on stand 

Stoneware 

FREDERIKA ERNSTEN 
ROGER CHAPLIN Stoneware 

Global Series 1 
Global Series 2 
Global Series 3 
Set of Bowls (4) 

Terra Cotta 25.00 
20.00 
15.00 
24.00 

71. 
72. 
73. 
74. 
75. 

Vase 
Wine Bottl e 
Bowl 
Casserole 
Teapot 

SALLY CONNOLLY 
Stoneware 

Raku 
BEVERLEY FERGUSSON 

76. Slab Vase 
MADELEINE FINDLEY 

I 

Stoneware 

Stoneware 
Stoneware 

30.00 
25.00 
35.00 
80.00 
55.00 

77. 
78. 

Salt g1 aze Casserol e 
Salt 91 aze Jug 

AS pine Pot 
Alpine Pot 
BE ack Holes (3) 
Pot with Holes 
Pot with Hot es (3) NORA FLEWELLEN 

28.00 Earthenware NANETTE COPLAND 

MYFANWY COX 
Pottery Basket Earthenware 15.00 

79. 
80. 
81. 
82. 

Bowl 
Lidded Pot 
Trinket Box 
Trinket Box Hand-built Coiled Stoneware 

Sawdust Fired 18.00 SARAH JANE FORD 
VALERIE CRICHTON / Large Raku Pot 

Small Raku Pot Stoneware 30.00 
25.00 

83. 
84. Branch Pot - Shino 

Serving Dish Ash Glaze 
Ring Box - Celadon and 

Gold Lust re Porcelain 

MARY FORREST 

15.00 
85. 
86. 

ANN DAVIE 
87. 

Stoneware 
88. 

Black Holey Pot Stoneware 
Wall Bottle - Pierced 
Design 

Was] Bottle - Tree 
Design 
Was Bottle - Tree 
Design 

Set of 6 Soup Mugs 
with PI ates 

PI ate 
PI ate 
PI enter 

52.00 
NFS 
40.00 
38.00 JOAN GARDINER 

27.00 
Plaque 20.00 

89. 
90. 

Bottl e Lace - 
Cylinder Lace 

Inset Earthenware 
Inset 

MARIE DAWSON 

PETER DEANS PHILIP HADFIELD 
Medium Casserole 
Platter 
Storage Jar 

Porcelain 

Stoneware 38.00 
NFS 
18.00 

l 91. 
92. 
93. 
94. 

'Impact' 
Lampbase Bottle 
Bowl 
Bowl 

Stoneware 

PAT DELANEY 
J0 HALL Globe Pot 

Globe Pot 
Textured Bottle 
Was Bottle 

Earthenware 

Stoneware 

45.00 
28.00 
NFS 

20.00 

I 
I 

95. 
96. 

Bowl 
Bowl 

Earthenware 22.50 



MARGARET HIGGS 
Stoneware 125. (Decorative only) 

GAYE MORTON 
Hanging Pot 10.00 97. 

98. 
99. 
100. 
101. 

Pot 
Pot 
Pot 
Pot 
Pot 

NFS 
50.00 
35.00 
40.00 
30.00 

126. 
127. 
128. 
129. 
130. 

Teapot 
Carafe & Goblets (5) 
Jug 
Casserol e 
Teapot - Set (3) 

Stoneware 25.00 
38.00 
12.00 
40.00 
30.00 Soup Bowl s (6) Stoneware 36.00 

DOROTHY MOULTON 

ERROLEEN HEWINSON 
102. 

BETTY MN 
103. Porcellanous 

Stoneware 
131. 
132. 
133. 
134. 

Raku Pot 
Raku Pot 
Raku Pinch Pot 
Raku Pinch Pot 

Raku 60.00 
60.00 
12.00 
12.00 

104. 
105. 

Sugar & Cream 
Set (2) 
5 Cup Teapot 
3 Cup Teapot 

25.00 
28.00 
25.00 

CHRIS JAMES SUSANN 0'SHANNESSEY 
Stoneware 135. 

136. 
Bottle 
Bottle 

Stoneware 15.00 
15.00 

MARTA PASSCHIER 

106. 
107. 
108. 
109. 

Wine Bottl e 
Souffle Dish 
Spice Set (10) 
Teaset (14) 

24.00 
18.00 
42.50 
58.00 137. 

138. 
Earthenware 

PI ates (3) 18.00 
PAUL JENKINS 

110. 
VALERIE LAMMIMAN 139. 

Stoneware 

Porcel at n 1 111. 
112. 

Brown Bottl e 
Brown Bottle Smal 1 

22.50 
15.00 140. 

ROBYN LINDLEY 

Terracotta Planter 
Sawdust Fired 
Decorative Only 
Sawdust Fired 
Decorative Only 

Sawdust Fired 
Decorative Only 

Stoneware ROSEMARY PERRY 
141. 
142. 

113. 
114. 
115. 
116. 
117. 

Fluted Vase 
Fluted Vase 
Fluted Bowls (2) 
Set of Bowls (4) 
Set of (4) Dinner and 
Side Plates 

40.00 
18.00 
40.00 
22.00 Porcel a n  

90.00 

25.00 

143. 

144. 

Red Platter Stone~are 
White Crackle Glazed 
Bowl 
Celadon Olive Jar with 
Kauri Handled Fork 

Celadon Beetle Trinket 
Box 

NFS 

8.00 

8.00 

8.00 

50.00 

32.00 

38.00 

30.00 Group of Rifleman Wrens Stoneware 
CHRISTA PETTIGREW 

145. Facetted Agate Vase Unglazed 
StON@n5TG Porcelain 20.00 

20.00 

DORIS LOW 
118. 

ESMA LYON 
119. 

120. 

121. 

I 
r 

146. 
147. 
148. 

Agate Vase 
Agate Pot 
Agate Pot 

o I 

1 I 

I I 

40.00 
30.00 
22.00 
22.00 

PAM PLUMMER 
Stoneware 

20.00 
35.00 Stone are 122. 

123. 
149. 
150. 

Set of Birds (3) 
Figure l I 

15.00 
45.00 

Carved CeTadon Trinket 
Box 
Carved Celadon Trinket 
Box 
Carved CeTadon Trinket 
Box 

Large Serving Dish 
Set (8) One Person 
Oven Dishes 56.00 ELIZABETH REEVES 

Stone~are 151. 
152. 

s0uff1 e Dish 
Casserole Ash glaze I 

15.00 
26.00 

VIDA MILLIGAN 
124. (Decorative only) Moulded Pot Sawdust Fired 

Stoneware 8.50 
\ 

1 
1 



P 

COLLEEN SULLIVAN 
176. 
177. 
178. 
179. 
180. 

Sherry Gobl ets (6) 
Bowl 
Serving Dish 
Planter 
Planter 

Stoneware 27.00 
15.00 
16.00 
35.00 
20.00 

DIANE ROSSITER 
Boulder Pot 

MARIE RUSBATCH 
Terracotta planter 

ROBIN ELIZABETH RUSSELL 
Bowl 

DAVID SAUNDERS 

Stoneware 

Earthenware 

Stoneware 

50.00 

52.50 

15.00 Q BERYL SWEET 
I 181. 

182. 
DOREEN SWIFT 

Tureen Set (8) Ash 
91 azed 

Honey Pot 
Stoneware 62.00 

9.00 
"Winter Children" 
Girl - Boy 
"Winter Children" Boy 

18.00 
14.00 

183. 
184. IAN SCOTT 

DORIS SENELL 
TaH Vase 40.00 

Round Vase - Ash GlazedStoneware 
Mayonnaise Container 
Ash - Glazed 

18.00 

15.00 
Porcelain Piece 
Porcelain Piece 

Stoneware 

Porcel at n 13.00 
12.00 

GAYNOR THACKER 

BETTY SHAW 
185. 
186. 
187. 
188. 

Bow] 
Vases (2) 
Vase 
Vases (2) 

Stoneware 
Porcel a n  

NFS 
35.00 
18.00 
25.00 Porcelain 65.00 

35.00 
18.00 
20.00 

BILL THOM 
189. 

ROSEMARY THOMPSOn 
190. 

BE ue Vase Earthenware 65.00 

Pot with 
Sawdust Fired 
Earthenware 

"Trees" - Plate and 
Stand 

Pair Vases - Bronze 
Tops 

Small Bow] 
Trinket Box 
Textured Ba11 
face 18.00 

GERRY SHAW 
191. 
192. 
193. 
194. 

Hanging Birds (4) 
(Strung together) 

Birds on Driftwood 
Pair Small Birds 
Trio of Small Birds 
Large Bird 

38.00 
20.00 
18.00 
28.00 
16.00 Stoneware 125.00 

PEG TOCKER 
Lidded Crock Wood-ash 
glaze 

Branch Pot Wood-ash 
g1 aze 

Vase Wood-ash glaze 
Terrace Pot 

70.00 
25.00 
65.00 

ROD SHAW 
Earthenware 

St0neware- 

195. 
196. 
197. 
198. 
199, 

Stoneware 

30.00 
30.00 
32.00 
20.00 
40.00 Jug 

Squared Bottle 
26.00 
13.00 

n MARI TOTHILL 
200. 

Platter - Ash glaze 
Platter - Ash glaze 
Platter - Ash glaze 
Ash Tray 
Bowl - Ash glaze 
Set of Bowls (6) DIANNE MARIE SMITH 

Vase 
BRIAN SULLIVAN 

Stoneware 
High-Fired 
Earthenware 

Stoneware 
201. 
202. 

Dish 
Teapot 

40.00 
18.00 
30.00 

DAVID TURNER 
Mugs (6) Rutile GO aze 
"Polynesian Head" 
Dolomite & Iron 

Nine Set (5) Celadon 
Glaze 

9.00 

30.00 

20.00 

60.00 

203. 
204. 

Green Bottl e I 
Green Bottle II 

Ear thenware 35.00 
30.00 



205. 
206. 
207. 

NGAIRE VAN GRONDELLE 
Casserol e Celadon 
Large Bow] Celadon 
Bowl Ced aden 

Stoneware 60.00 
50.00 
35.00 

LOIS WAGHORN 
208. 
209. 
210. 
211. 
212. 

Pair Grass Vases 
Twig Vase 
Terrace Vase 
Terrace Pot 
Terrace Pot 

Stoneware 14.00 
12.00 
30.00 
24.00 
20.00 

ROBERT WAGONER 
213. 'Black and White' 

214. 
MARGARET WATLING 

'Blush' 

Stoneware 
Porcelain 
Porcel a n  

80.00 
30.00 

215. 
216. 
217. 

Marine Form 
Marine Form 
Marine Form 

Stoneware 65.00 
40.00 
35.00 

DENISE WELSFORD 
218. 
219. 
220. 
221. 
222. 
223. 

Jar 
Cheese Dish 
Bowl 
Set of Bowls (6) 
Casserole 
Casserole 

Stoneware 42.00 
22.00 
35.00 
30.00 
30.00 
30.00 

JOYCE WOOD 
224. 
225. 

Bowl 
Bowl 

Stoneware 20.50 
40.00 

MAY WRIGHT 
226. 
227. 

Stoneware 

228. 

Teapot - Say t g1 aze 
Twig Pots (2) Say t 
glaze 

Jar with Cork - Salt 
91 aze 

25.00 

9.00 

8.00 
I 

( / ... 

\ 
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